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North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

Division of Waste Management
Solid Waste Section

Mr Gene Broughton;:Construction Supervxsor '
Craven County Schools

1822 Hazel Ave

New Bern, NC 28560

14 July, 2003
Reference: NOV, Allen Pit/ LCID notification, Craven County
Subject: File Closing
'Dear Mr Broughton,

* On 14 July, 2003, I conducted a compliance inspection of the Allen Pit LCID notification
located off of NC 55 West in‘Craven County. At the time of my inspection, I found that
the illegally disposed of C&D material had been removed from the site and disposed of at
facilities permitted to take such materials, as was requested in the NOV issued to you on
7 July, 2003.

This letter serves-to confirm that the requirements of the NOV have been satisfied and the
violation corrected. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any
questions or require my assistance in the future, please feel free to contact me at the
Department of Environment and Natural Resources, Washington Regional Office,
telephone #252-946-6481.

Sincerely, %: Wcﬁ :

Ray Williams, Environmental Technician
Solid Waste Section

Cc: Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/Solid Waste Section
Mark Fry, Bastern Area Supervisor/Solid Waste'Section




North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

Division of Waste Management
Solid Waste Section

MrKen Alien
1207 Hwy 55 West
MNew Bern, NC 28562

_ 14 July, 2063
Reféfence: NOV,_Allen Pit/L.CID notification, Craven County
Subject: File Closing |
Dear Mr Allen,

On 14 July, 2003, I conducted a compliance inspection of the Allen Pit LCID notification
located off of NC 55 Westin Craven County. At the time of my inspection, I found that
the illegally disposed of C&D material had been removed from the site and disposed of at
facilities permitted to take such materials, as was requested in the NOV issued to you on
7 July, 2003.

This letter serves to confirm that the requirements of the NOV have been satisfied and the
violation corrected. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If vou have any
questions or require my assistance in the future, please feel free to contact me at the
Department of Environment and Natural Resources, Washington Regional Office,
telephone #252-946-6481.

Sincerely

Ray Williams, Environmental Technician
Solid Waste Section

Ce: Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/Solid Waste Section
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/Solid Waste Section
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North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

Division of Waste Management
Solid Waste Section

Mr Gary Carpenter
GHC Construction, Inc

502 Slaughterhouse Road
New Bern, NC 28562

14 July, 2003
Reference: NOV,AB’_EQ_MJCID notification, Craven Cqunl_y
Subject: File Closing
Dear Mr Carpenter,

On 14 July, 2003, I conducted a compliance inspection of the Allen Pit LCID notification
located off of NC 55 West in Craven County. At the time of my inspection, I found that
the illegally disposed of C&D material had been removed from the site and disposed of at
facilities permitted to take such materials, as was requested in the NOV issued to you on
7 July, 2003.

This letter serves to confirm that the tequirements of the NOV have been satisfied and the
violation corrected. Thank you for your prompt cooperation in this matter, If you have
any questions or Tequire my assistance in the future, please feel free to contact me at the
Department of Environment and Natural Resources, Washington Regional Office,
telephone #252-946-6481.

Sincerely,
Ray Williams, Environmental Technician
Solid Waste Section

Ce: Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/Solid Waste Section
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/Solid Waste Section



North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

I)iv'isio_ﬁ of Waste Management
Solid Waste Section

Mr Paige Patty

Wimco General Contractors
PO Box 121

Washington, NC 27889

14 July, 2003
Reference: NOV, Allen Pit/ LCID notification, Craven County
——_—_.‘_-..d—"‘
Subject: File Closing
Dear Mr Patty,

On 14 July, 2003, I conducted a compliance inspection of the Allen Pit LCID notification
located off of NC 55 West in Craven County. At the time of my inspection, I found that .
the illegally disposed of C&D material had been removed from the site and disposed of at
facilities permitted to take such materials, as was requested in the NOV issued to you on
7 July, 2003.

This letter serves to confirm that the requirements of the NOV have been satisfied and the
violation corrected. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any
questions or require my assistance in the future, please feel free to contact me at the
Department of Environment and Natural Resources, Washington Regional Ofﬁce,
telephone #252-946-6481,

S-incerely_, %% \ -.(M %W‘,____

Ray Williams, Environmental Technician
Solid Waste Section

Cc: Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/Solid Waste Section
- Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/Solid Waste Section



North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

Division of Waste Management
Solid Waste Section

Mr Robert Jones

RJ Bushhogging Inc
175 High School Road
Vanceboro, NC 28586

14 July, 2003
Refefcnce: NOV,(A’H;n_-EiILLCID notification, Craven County
Subject: File Closing
Dear Mr Jones,

On 14 July, 2003, I conducted a compliance inspection of the Allen Pit LCID notification
located off of NC 55 West in Craven County. At the time of my inspection, I found that
the illegally disposed of C&D material had been removed from the site and disposed of at
facilities permitted to take such materials, as was requested in the NOV issued to you on
7 July, 2003. _

This letter serves to confirm that the requirements of the NOV have been satisfied and the
violation corrected. Thank you for your prompt cooperation in this matter. If vou have
any questions or require my assistance in the future, please feel free to contact me at the
Department of Environment and Natural Resources, Washington Regional Office,
telephone #252-946-6481.

Sincerely, ﬂﬁw{/ﬁw

Ray Williams, Environmental Technician
Solid Waste Section '

Cc: Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/Solid Waste Section
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/Solid Waste Section
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North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

Division of Waste Management NC.ENR

Solid Waste Section

Mr Shelton Murphy
MCS Inc

176 Minnie Lane
Pollocksville, NC 28573

14 July, 2003

Reference; NOV, Allen Pit/ LCID notification, Craven County

T ——

Subject: File Closing
Dear Mr Murphy,

On 14 July, 2003, 1 conducted a compliance inspection of the Allen Pit LCID notification
located off of NC 55 West in Craven County. At the time of my inspection, I found that
the illegally disposed of C&D material had been removed from the site and disposed of at
facilities permitted to take such materials, as was requested in the NOV issued to you on
7 Tuly, 2003,

This letter serves to confirm that the requirements of the NOV have been satisfied and the
violation corrected. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have.any
questions or require my assistance inthe future, please feel free to contact me at the
Department of Environment and Natural Resources, Washington Regional Office,
telephone #252-046-6481. .

Smcerely, .

Wd@n

Ray illiams, Environmental Technician
Solid Waste Section

Cc: Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/Solid Waste Section
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/Solid Waste Section



North Carolina .
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

7 July, 2003

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

7003 0560 0004 4134 2067

- Mr Shelton Murphy
MCS Inc
176 Minnie Lane
Pollocksville, NC 28573

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Allen Pit/I.CID notification
Craven County

Dear Mr Murphy:

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes 130A-22(a) and to 15A North
- Carolina Administrative Code 13B, I conducted an inspection on 3 July, 2003, of the
Allen Pit LCID noftification, located off of NC 55 West, in Craven County, North
Carolina. , '

My inspection found that Construction and Demolition (C&D) waste consisting of
painted concrete block, painted brick, structural timbers, carpet, tile, insulation, roofing,
metal conduit, and scrap metal had been disposed of in this facility by your company.

The disposal of C&D waste at this facility constitutes a violation of the'North Carolina
Solid Waste Management Rules, codified at 15A NC Admin. Code 13B; specifically:

15A N.C. Admin. Code 13B .0563(1)(a) states that "The Tacility is to be
operated for the disposal.of land clearing waste, inert.debris, untreated wood, and
yard trash." and .(}566(2) "The facility shall only accept those wastes which it is
permitted to receive,"

You are in violation of Section 13B ,0563(1)(21)' and .0566{2) in that C&D waste
has been disposed of in this notified LCID landfill.

Based on the foregoing, discontinue all dumping operations and by 1 September,
2003 comply with 15A NCAC 13B 0563 LCID Landfills by taking the following action:




1.

2

Coordinate the excavation of this waste with myself by calling and scheduling a time
for-us to coordinate the unapproved solid waste being removed.

Ensure that a1l waste is removed from the site, and transported to a Division approved
solid waste disposal facility, Provide receipts from this facility to:

Ray Williams
NC DENR-Solid Waste Management
943 Washington Square
Washington, NC 27889

Implement erosion contrel measures as required by grading and seeding in
accordance with Sedimentation Pollution Control Act (15A NCAC4). You may
contact the Land Quality Section of the Division of Land Resources at (252)946-6481
if you have any questions pertaining to the Sedimentation Pollution Control Act.

Pursuant to N.C.G.5. 130A-22(a) and 15A N.C.A.C. 13B .0701-.0707, an

administrative penalty of up to $5,000.00 per day may be assessed for each violation of

the Solid Waste Management Laws or Regulations.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (232)946-

6481. Thank you for your cooperation. -

cel

Sincerely,
Forsr b e

Ray Williams

Environmental Technician/SWS

Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/SWS
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/SW§S



North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

7 Tuly, 2003

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

7003 0500 0004 4134 2074

Mz Robert Jones
175 High School Road
Vanceboro, NC 28586

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Allen Pit/LCID notification
Craven County

Dear Mir Jones:

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes 130A-22(a) and to 15A North
Carolina Administrative' Code 13B, T conducted an inspection on 3 July, 2003, of the
Allen Pit LCID notification, located off of NC 55 West, in Craven County, North
Carolina.

My inspection found that Construction and Demolition (C&D) waste consisting of
painted concrete block, painted brick, structural timbers, carpet, tile, insulation, roofing,
metal conduit, and scrap metal had been disposed of in this facility by your company.
The disposal of C&D waste at this facility constitutes a violation of the North Carolina
Solid Waste Management Rules, codified at 15A NC Admin. Code 13B; specifically:

15A N.C. Admin. Code 13B .0563(1)(a) states that ""The facility is to be
operated for the disposal of land .clearing waste, inert debris, untreated wood, and
yard trash.” and .0566(2) ' The facility shall only accept those wastes which it is
permitied to receive."” '

You are in violation of Section 13B .0563(1)(a) and .0566(2) in that C&D waste
has been disposed of in this notified LCID landfill.

Based on the foregoing, discontinue all dumping operations and by 1 September,
2003 comply with 15A NCAC 138 .0563 LCID Landfills by taking the following action:

1. Coordinate the excavation of this waste with myself by calling and scheduling a time
for us to coordinate the unapproved solid waste being removed.



2. Ensure that all waste is removed from the site, and transported to a Division approved
solid waste disposal facility. Provide receipts from this facility to:

Ray Williams
NC DENR-Solid Waste Management-
943 Washington Square
‘Washington, NC 27889

3. Implement erosion control measures as required by grading-and seeding in
accordance with Sedimentation Pollution Control Act (15A NCAC4). Youmay
contact the Land Quality Section of the Division of Land Resources at (252)946-6481
if you have any questions pertaining to the Sedimentation Pollution Control Act.

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 130A-22(a) and 15A N.C.A.C. 13B .0701-.0707, an
administrative penalty of up to $5,000.00 per day may be assessed for each violation of
the Solid Waste Management Laws or Regulations.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (252)946-
6481. Thank you foryour cooperation.

| Sincerely,
Bt

Ray Williams

Environmental Technician/SWS8

cc:  Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/SWS
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/SWS



North Carolina - | @
Department of Environment and Natural ' Ly 7, L
Resources | ' . ! My 4 ioopes

~ NCDENR

7 July, 2003

CERTIFIED MAIL _
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7003 0500 0004 4134 2081

Mr Paige Patty

Wimeo General Contractors

PO Box 121

Washington, NC 27889

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Allen Pit/LCID notification
Craven County

Dear Mr Patty;

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes 130A-22(a) and to 15A North
Carolina Administrative Code 13B, I conducted an inspection on 3 July, 2003, of the
Allen Pit LCID notification, located off of NC 55 West, in Craven County, North
Carolina. '

My inspection found that Construction and Demolition (C&D) waste consisting of
painted concrete block, painted brick, structural timbers, carpet, tile, insulation, roofing,
metal conduit, and scrap metal had been disposed of in this facility from a project
contracted by your company. The disposal of C&D waste at this facility constitutes a
violation of the North Carolina Solid Waste Management Rules, codified at 15A NC
Admin. Code 13B; specifically:

15A N.C. Admin, Code 13B .0563(1)(a) states that '"The facility is to be
operated for the disposal of land clearing waste, inert debris, untreated wood, and
yard trash." and..0566(2) "The facility shall only accept those wastes which it is
permitted to receive."

You are in violation of Section 13B .0563(1)(a) and .0566(2) in that C&D waste
has been disposed of in this notified LCID landfill.

Based on the foregoing, discontinue all dumping operations and by 1 September,
2003 comply with 15A NCAC 13B .0563 LCID Landfills by taking the following action:
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Coordinate the excavation of this waste with myself by calling and scheduhng atime
for us to coordinate the unapproved solid waste being removed.
Ensure that all waste is removed from the site, and transported to a Division approved

. solid waste disposal facility. Provide receipts from this facility to:

Ray Williams
NC DENR-Solid Waste Management
943 Washington Square
‘Washington, NC 27889

Implement erosion control measures as required by grading and seeding in
accordance with Sedimentation Pollution Control Act (154 NCAC 4). You may
contact the Land Quality Section of the Division of Land Resources at (252)946-6481
if you have any questions pertaining to the Sedimentation Pollution Control Act.

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 130A-22(a) and 15A N.C.A.C. 13B.0701-.0707, an

administrative penalty of up to $5,000.00 per day may be assessed for each violation of
the Solid Waste Management Laws or Regulations.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (252)946-

6481. Thank you for your cooperation.

el

Sincerely,

Ray Williams
Environmental Technician/SWS

Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/SWS
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/SWS



North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources

7 July, 2003

CERTIFIED MATL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7003 03000004 4134 2104

MrKen Allen
1207 Highway 55 West
New Bern, NC 28362

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Allen Pit/LCID notification
Craven County

Dear Mr Allen:

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes 130A-22(a) and to 15A North
Carolina Administrative Code 13B, I conducted an inspection on 3 July, 2003, of the
Allen Pit LCID notification, located off of NC 55 West, in Craven County, North
Carolina.

My inspection found that Construction and Demolition (C&D) waste consxstmg of
painted concrete block, painted brick, structural timbers, carpet, tile, insulation, roofing,
metal conduit, and scrap metal had been disposed of in your facility. The disposal of
C&D waste at your facility constitutes a violation of the North Carolina Solid Waste
Management Rules, codified at 15A NC Admin. Code 13B; specifically:

15A N.C. Admin. Code 13B .0563(1)(a) states that ""The facility is to be
operated for the disposal of land clearing waste, inert debris, untreated wood, and
yard trash." and 0566(2) "The facility shall only accept those wastes which it is
permitted to receive.”

You are in violation of Section 13B .0563(1)(a) and .0566(2) in that C&D waste
has been disposed of in your notified LCID landfill.

Based on the foregoing, discontinue all dumpiﬂg operations and by 1 September,
2003 comply with 15A NCAC 13B .0563 LCID Landfills by taking the following action:

1. Coordinate the excavation of this waste with myself by calling and scheduling a time
for us to coordinate the unapproved solid waste being removed.



2. Ensure that all waste 1s retoved from the site, and trangported to a Division approved
solid waste disposal facility. Provide receipts from this facility to:

Ray Williams
NC DENR-Solid Waste Management
043 Washington Square
Washington, NC 27889

3. Implement erosion control measures as required by grading and seeding in
accordance with Sedimentation Pollution Control Act (15A NCAC 4). You may
contact the Land Quality Section of the Division of Land Resources-at (252)946-6481
if 'vou have any questions pertaining to the Sedimentation Pollution Control Act.

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 130A-22(a) and 15A N.C.A.C. 13B .0701-.0707, an
administrative penalty of up to $5,000.00 per day may be assessed for each violation of
the Solid Waste Management Laws or Regulations.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (252)946-
6481. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

“7&') {L)éjf Ll

Ray Williams
Environmental Technician/SWS

ce: Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/SWS
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/SWS



North Carolina _
Department of Environment and Natural
Resources '

7 July, 2003

CERTIFIED MATL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7003 0500 0004 4134 2098

Mr Gary Carpenter
GHC Construction, Inc
502 Slaughterhouse Rd
New Bem, NC 28562

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Allen Pit/LCID notification
Craven County

Dear Mr Carpenter:

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes 130A-22(a) and to 15A North
Carolina Administrative Code 13B, I conducted an inspection on 3 July, 2003, of the
Allen Pit LCID notification, located off of NC 55 West, in Craven County, North
Carolina. :

My inspection found that Construction and Demolition (C&D) waste consisting of
painted concrete block, painted brick, structural timbers, carpet, tile, insulation, roofing,
metal conduit, and scrap metal had been disposed of in your facility. The disposal of
C&D waste at this facility constitutes a violation of the North Carolina Solid Waste
Management Rules, codified at 15A NC Admin. Code 13B; specificaliy:

15A N.C. Admin. Code 13B .0563(1)(a) staies that ""The facility is to be
operated for the disposal of land clearing waste, inert debris, untreated wood, and
yard trash.," and .0566(2) '"The facility shall only accept those wastes which it is
permitied to receive."”

You are in violation of Section 13B .0563(1)(a) and .0566(2) in that C&D waste
has been disposed of in this notified LCID landfill.

Based on the foregoing, discontinue all dumping operations and by 1 September,
2003 comply with 15A NCAC 13B .0563 LCID Landfills by taking the following action:



1. Coordinate the excavation of this waste with myself by calling and scheduling a time
- for us to coordinate the unapproved solid waste being removed.
2. Ensure that all waste is removed from the site, and transporied to a Division approved
solid waste disposal facility. Provide receipts from this facility to:

Ray Williams .
NC DENR-Solid Waste Management
943 Washington Square
Washington, NC 27889

3. Implement erosion control measures as required by grading and seeding in
accordance with Sedimentation Poltution Control Act (15A NCAC4). You may
contact the Land Quality Section of the Division of Land Resources at (252)946-6481
if you have any questions pertaining to the Sedimentation Pollution Control Act.

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 130A-22(a) and 15A N.C.A.C. 13B .0701-.6707, an

administrative penalty of up to $5,000.00 per day may be assessed for each violation of
the Solid Waste Management Laws or Regulations.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (252)946-
6481. Thank vou for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Ray Williams
Environmental Technician/SWS

cc: - Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/SWS
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/SWS



&

North Carolina
Department of Environment and Natural
Resoureces .

7 July, 2003

CERTIFIED MAIL
'RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7003 0500 0004 4134 2050

Mr David Clifton; Finance Officer
Craven County Schools

3600 Trent Road

New Bern, NC 28562

Subject: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Allen Pit/LL.CID noiification
Craven County

Dear Mr Clifton:

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes 130A-22(a) and to 15A North
Carolina Administrative Code 13B, I conducted an inspection on 3 July, 2003, of the
Allen Pit LCID notification, located off of NC 55 West, in Craven County, Noith
Carolina, '

My inspection found that Construction and Demolition (C&D) waste consisting of
painted concrete block, painted brick, structural timbers, carpet, tile, insulation, roofing,
metal conduit, and scrap metal had been disposed of in this facility from a construction
project contracted by Craven County Schools. The disposal of C&D waste at this
facility constitutes.a violation of the North Carolina Solid Waste Management Rules,
codified at 15A NC Admin, Code 13B; specifically:

" 15A N.C. Admin. Code 13B .0563(1)(a) states that ""The facility is to be
operated for the disposal of land clearing waste, inert debris, nntreated wood, and
yard trash." and .0566(2) "' The facility shall only accept those wastes which it is
permitted to receive.” '

You are in violation of Section 13B .0563(1){a) and .0566(2) in that C&D waste
has been disposed of in this notified LCID landfill.

Based on the foregoing, discontinue all dumping operations and by 1 September,
2003 comply with 15A NCAC 13B .0563 LCID Landfills by taking the following action:



1

2.

3.

Coordinate the excavation of this waste with myself by calling and scheduling a time
for us to coordinate the unapproved solid waste being removed.

Ensure that all waste is removed from the site, and transported to a Division approved
solid waste disposal facility. Provide receipts from this facility to:

Ray Williams
NC DENR-Solid Waste Management
943 Washington Sgnare
Washington, NC 27889

Implement erosion control measures.as required by grading and seeding in
accordance with Sedimentation Poliution Control Act (15A NCAC 4). You may
contact the Land Quality Section of the Division of Land Resources at (252)946-6481
if you have any questions pertaining to the Sedimentation Pollution Control Act.

 Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 130A-2Z(a) and 15SA N.C.A.C. 13B .0701-.0707, an

administrative penalty of uip to $5,000.00 per day may be assessed for each violation of
the Solid Waste Management Laws or Regulations.

cCl
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If you have anf E;uestions regarding this matter, please contact me at (252)946-

6481. Thank you for your cooperation,

Sincerely,

Ray Williams
¥nvironmental Technician/SWS§

Mark Poindexter, Field Operations Branch Head/SWS
Mark Fry, Eastern Area Supervisor/SWS
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“OFENVIRONMENT, HEALTH AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Division of Solid Waste Management
) Solid Uaste Section
3 SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY EVALUATION REPORT

Type of Facility 70 Permit # /7//‘/%‘ Mﬂhmu.;?o)ffwaw

Name of Facility 6/( M&éé’k 6— Location %y S,(
4 %. Date of Last Evaluation

L. Perni:t;o»r;iitions Fol Lowed Yes No %/f

A. Specific Condition(s) Violated

\
II. Operational Requirements Followed Yes ™
}  ~ 15A N.C. Adain. Code 138 Section . 85 €&
<’ A. Specific Violation(s) by nusber and letter.
(2) T A el an i cicon” fice 5ollsl wiil wilal A ok
ey /@/ B pec-ocee. (Zaccg /,(/ﬂc/ o mweire or (i
: 64 LHr S £sall /f/trcu;;/
(’CB im Wr%c/;/ L~ i ikl enAlmece S “/
Ce~ *z/a/,w)»w& t’w(:/ /e;//wc ,“,,,gfﬁ
III. Other Violations of Rule or Law
)
IV. Evaluator's cm-ﬂgmg, .
i b
V. Continuation Page Requi red? Yes Llo Receiving Signature //a/ ue/
) Evahatmn ‘Date / 2/5 /. /f ( Solid Maste Section /44/(/
DEHNR 3793 (Part I White: Facility Part II Canary: Central Office Part III Pink: Regional Office)

Solid Waste See.tlm (Review 7/9%)



Purpose: G.S. 130A-294 requires that an evaluation program be established for the
operation of solid waste management facilities on a statewide basis. The
Solid Waste Management Act and Solid Waste Management Rules codified at

15A NCAC 13B list requirements which must be followed by sokid waste

facilities.

Instructions: Solid Waste Section personnel shall camplete the evaluation form each
time they conduct official evaluations. The form shall be signed by
the person(s) receiving the report.

Distribution: Part I wWhite: facility copy
Part IT Canary: Raleigh central office file copy
Part III Pink: Regional office file copy

Disposition: This form may be retained in accordance with the Record Retention and
Disposition Schedule of the Solid Waste Section, Solid Waste Management

Division of the Department of Environment, Health and Natural Resources.
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